


At Great Marlow School we recognise that outstanding attendance and 
punctuality is essential to allow students to be successful.

ensure our students achieve this.  Therefore, we closely monitor and review 
the attendance of every student.

If a student is absent from school, they are not learning.  The table below 
illustrates the days of learning lost:

As part of our 

on-going 

commitment to 

improve 

students’ 

attendance, you 

outline of our 

system here.

Did you know?
If attendance drops below 90%                  

a student is in danger of dropping the 

equivalent of ONE whole GCSE grade 

in year 11. 

The greater the attendance,                     

the greater the achievement 

Stage 1 - If attendance starts to fall..

the form tutor will have a conversation with the student 
to identify any issues.

Stage 2 - If attendance continues to fall..

Director of Learning (DOL) or the Learning Guidance 
and Support Team (LGS).  An informal meeting with the 
student may follow.

Stage 3 - If attendance falls below 90%..

a letter of concern will be sent home from the School 

Stage 4 - If attendance does not improve..

(EWO). Parents and carers will be invited into school for 
an attendance meeting.

Stage 5 - If attendance still does not improve..

payable within 28 days. After 28 days it increases to 
£120 per parent.

Stage 6 - If attendance still fails to improve..

legal proceedings will be undertaken by the Education 

for the parents.

Attendance Communication
and Intervention

Attendance 

Attendance during
one school year

Equals days absent Equals weeks absent Number of 
lessons misssed

95%

90%

85%

80%

75%

70%

65%

10 days

20 days

30 days

40 days

50 days

60 days

70 days

2 weeks

4 weeks

6 weeks

8 weeks

10 weeks

12 weeks

14 weeks

50 lessons

100 lessons

150 lessons

200 lessons

250 lessons

287 lessons

338 lessons

We know that sometimes 
students are genuinely too ill to 
attend school.

On these very rare occasions 
please contact the school on 
01628 483752 or email Mrs Lee, 

attendance@gms.bucks.sch.uk

Medical evidence will need to be 
provided if students are absent 
for long periods.


